Snowshoes Borrower Agreement Risk Acknowledgement/Liability Waiver

Borrower Name:	
Library Card Number:	Phone#:
Government Issued ID Type	ID#:

PLEASE READ THIS AGREEMENT CAREFULLY. IT IS A LEGAL CONTRACT AND AFFECTS ANY RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE IF YOU ARE INJURED OR OTHERWISE SUFFER DAMAGES WHILE RIDING OR IN POSSESSION OF ONE OF THE JACOB EDWARDS LIBRARY SNOWSHOES.

1. As the Borrower, I understand that using snowshoes is risky. I assume all risks associated with use of the equipment. I specifically release the Jacob Edwards Library and the Town of Southbridge, its officers, trustees, employees and agents, from any and all damage or injuries sustained as a result of use of the equipment, including but not limited to any negligence on the part of the Borrower, as well as any negligence on the part of the Jacob Edwards Library and the Town of Southbridge, its officers, trustees, employees or agents.

2. As the Borrower, I agree to hold Jacob Edwards Library and the Town of Southbridge harmless against any and all claims, suits, costs and injuries arising out of use of the equipment by the Borrower.

3. As the Borrower, I shall be responsible for any damages, negligent or wrongful use, or replacement costs associated with the equipment and any late fees incurred, which will be charged at \$10 per day.

4. As the Borrower, I am at least 18 years of age and capable of operating the equipment.

5. As the Borrower, I will inspect and report any damage and/or non-working parts to a Jacob Edwards Library staff person, immediately.

6. As the Borrower, I agree to use these snowshoes for myself or my child only. I agree that the equipment and accessories will remain in my possession at all times during the loan period.

7. As the Borrower, I agree to operate the snowshoes during daylight hours only.

8. As the Borrower, I agree to obey all state and local laws and ordinances.

9. As the Borrower, I acknowledge that I have received the snowshoes and the accompanying

accessories in good working order. I agree to return the snowshoes and accessories in the same condition as when received, and if such equipment is damaged or lost while on loan to me, I agree to reimburse the Jacob Edwards Library for the cost of the replacement.

COST OF REPLACEMENT PARTS:

Snowshoes \$200

Poles \$50

All snowshoes are due back a week from the date of borrowing. They must be checked in by a staff member at the Information Desk at the Jacob Edwards Library (236 Main Street, Southbridge MA).

I have read and understand these regulations:

Signature of Borrower:		_ Date:
Borrowed Date:	Time:	_Return Time:
Barcode:	Library Staff:	